


Springfield School

Christmas Events Calendar 2014
	Date
	Event
	Notes

	Monday 8th December
	6JH/CT Lunch
	Class 6JH/CT visiting Aroma in Nantwich for lunch

	Wednesday 10th December

at

10.00 a.m.
	Secondary and Sixth Form Department present 

‘A Christmas Carol’
at Springfield School


	Parents are warmly invited to attend the concert and enjoy coffee and mince pies in Chat and Chill Café from 9.30 a.m.
Tours of the new sports barn after the concert.

	Thursday 11th December

1.45 p.m.
parents may take their children home afterwards but must inform transport if  they wish to do so
	Primary Department Christmas Service at Springfield School


	Parents are warmly invited to attend the Lower School Concert.  Coffee and mince pies will be served before the performance from 1.30 p.m. 
Tours of the new sports barn after the concert.

	Friday 12th December
	Christmas Jumper Day
	Everyone is invited to wear their Christmas jumper for ‘Save the Children’ charity Donations £1

	

	Monday 15th December

10.00 a.m.
	Whole School Panto
	West End Productions perform ‘Aladdin’ for the whole school

	Tuesday 16th December
Non Uniform Day
	Christmas Lunch

Santa visiting Primary Department
	School Christmas Lunch



	Wednesday 17th December
Non Uniform Day
	Christmas Parties and Disco

Father Christmas visit
	Children are welcome to wear party clothes if they wish - Father Christmas is interrupting his busy schedule to visit Secondary Department today

	Thursday 18th December
	Coffee and Mince Pies for Drivers/Escorts and a tour of the new Sports Barn
	A Thank you to Transport for their support  

	
	6LA Christmas Lunch
	6LA visiting the Hunters Lodge for their 
lunch

	Friday 19th December
	Whole School celebration of pupils achievements


	School closes for Christmas – normal transport times

	School re-opens on Monday 5th January 2015
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We wish you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year !


